
General $902,904

Capital Outlay $2,049,281

Special Education $1,527,991

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.783

Owner Occupied $3.990

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.257

Special Education $1.060

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.212

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$415,804

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$415,804Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $331,116,092

Owner Occupied $24,122,930

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $21,686,192

Total $376,925,214

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

13.7

6.3%

15.9

$44,779Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 102.552

9-12 43.253

105.836

46.088

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 145.805 151.924

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 158

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 44

District Dropout Rate 1.2%

% Special Needs Students* 19.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 43.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.0%

10

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 352

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 158

Educational Funds $13,816

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 4.40

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 158.60

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

7

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
30

2019-2020 Profile of Frederick Area School District 06-2

Home County: Brown

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

202 E Main St, Frederick, SD  57441

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $56,723

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $907,231

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$179,504

$4,020

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $25,045

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $92,057

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,033,004

County $7,397

State $453,722

Federal $98,248

Total $1,592,372

$853,153

$0

$0

$9,521

$481,992

$0

$275

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$862,674 $482,267 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$4,059

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$126,650

$310,592

$105,113

$13,651

$22,484

$3,744

$3,946

$3,114

$0

$0

$0

$0

$26,039

$3,978

$766

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,000

$78,031

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$91,022 $11,909 $0 $0

$0 $22,000 $0 $0

$216,479 $52,290 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$856,232

$0

$0

$90,938

$183,483

$48,500

$0

$64,552

$62,232

$30,852

$3,440

$25,045

$0

$66,428

$204,025

$0

$0

$19,570

$64,420

$26,643

$0

$24,182

$5,609

$12,048

$491

$0

$0

$8,834

$18,230

$4,020

$0

$38,616

$26,898

$12,152

$0

$103,909

$29,736

$634

$0

$0

$0

$11,906

$29,654

$0

$0

$4,016

$2,151

$11,694

$0

$30,573

$12,233

$38,648

$128

$0

$0

$3,894

$56,626

$0

$0

$22,032

$2,502

$879

$22,000

$45,519

$16

$1,602

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$38,859

$3,063

$0

$34

$0

$95

$0

$0

$0

$995

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Frederick Area School District 06-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$63,200 $67,113

$1,887,842 $197,518 $214,307 $0Total Expenditures

$1,431,701 $365,822 $246,100 $132,992 $151,177 $43,047


