as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Frederick Area School District 06-2

202 E Main St, Frederick, SD 57441

Home County: Brown Area in Square Miles: 352

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	158
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	158
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	158.60
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	44
Home School ADM	4.40
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	30
% Special Needs Students*	19.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	43.0%
District Dropout Rate	1.2%
District Attendance Rate	96.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	9.4
Number of Graduates	10

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$44,779
Avg Years of Experience	13.7
% with Advanced Degrees	6.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	15.9
Classroom Staff	1.0

American College Test (ACT) *

(-)	
English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	7

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

Ending Fund Balance

\$902,904

\$2,049,281

\$1,527,991

\$0

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$56,723

Enrollment Data

	rage Daily rendance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	102.552	105.836
9-12	43.253	46.088
Total	145.805	151.924

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$13,816

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$415,804
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0 \$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0 \$0
•	4.5
Total State Aid	\$415,804

^{*} Represents appro

Cost Fund*	\$0	Impact Aid	
id	\$415,804	-	
oved amount pai	d to district.		

General

Capital Outlay

Special Education

2019 Payable 2020 **Taxable Valuations**

\$21,686,192
\$24,122,930
331,116,092

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.783
Owner Occupied	\$3.990
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.257
Special Education	\$1.060
Capital Outlay	\$2.212
Bond Redemption	\$0.000
Bolia Reachipholi	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of GF levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special **Education and Pension Funds**

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,033,004	\$853,153	\$481,992	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$7,397	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$453,722	\$0	\$275	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$98,248	\$9,521	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$63,200	\$67,113
Total	\$1,592,372	\$862,674	\$482,267	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$2,000	\$4,059

Expenditure by Fund

_				
_	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$907,231	\$78,031	\$179,504	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$4,020	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$126,650	\$22,484	\$26,039	\$0
Administration Services	\$310,592	\$3,744	\$3,978	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$91,022	\$11,909	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$22,000	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$216,479	\$52,290	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$105,113	\$3,946	\$766	\$0
Other Support Services	\$13,651	\$3,114	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$25,045	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$92,057	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,887,842	\$197,518	\$214,307	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$856,232	\$204,025	\$18,230	\$29,654	\$56,626	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$4,020	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$90,938	\$19,570	\$38,616	\$4,016	\$22,032	\$0
Administration Services	\$183,483	\$64,420	\$26,898	\$2,151	\$2,502	\$38,859
Fiscal Services	\$48,500	\$26,643	\$12,152	\$11,694	\$879	\$3,063
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$22,000	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$64,552	\$24,182	\$103,909	\$30,573	\$45,519	\$34
Transportation Services	\$62,232	\$5,609	\$29,736	\$12,233	\$16	\$0
Other Support Services	\$30,852	\$12,048	\$634	\$38,648	\$1,602	\$95
Community Services	\$3,440	\$491	\$0	\$128	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$25,045	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$66,428	\$8,834	\$11,906	\$3,894	\$0	\$995
Total Expenditures	\$1,431,701	\$365,822	\$246,100	\$132,992	\$151,177	\$43,047

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.